



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 644/2020 & CM APPL. 1825/2020**

SHRI UDAY VIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.
Ashutosh Kaushik & Mr. Uday Sodhi,
Advs. for DDA.
M: 9811831835

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.03.2024

1. Re-notify on 19th July, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 14, 2024/kr