



\$~123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 644/2020
SHRI UDAY VIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik, Mr. Rony John and
Mr. Vansh Kalra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.12.2024

%

CM APPL. 72043/2024 (early hearing)

1. Keeping in mind the Board position, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
2. However, the issue involved is very short and precise.
3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 20th February, 2025 at 3:30 pm.
4. Both the sides would be at liberty to file brief written synopsis, if not already filed, before the next date after mutually exchanging the same between them.
5. The application stands disposed of.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/st