



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 644/2020 & CM APPL. 1825/2020**

**SHRI UDAY VIR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma and Ms. Nishi Jain, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR....Respondents**

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel with Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv. for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**17.07.2025**

It is already 05:05 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 12.11.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 17, 2025**

aj