



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 644/2020 & CM APPL. 1825/2025**

SHRI UDAY VIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Ms. Nishi Jain,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathi, Standing
Counsel for DDA.

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Pannel Counsel for DDA.

Mr. Yash Sharma, Mr. Gautam Yadav and Mr.
Aakash Mohar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

List on 23.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/AK